Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings November 2014
Communications Portfolio

Department of Communications

Question No: 16

Program 1.1
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: G20 - Brisbane

Senator Ludwig, Joe asked:

1. Which ministers from the portfolio attended the G20 conference in Brisbane? For each attending minister, please answer the following:

2. How long will the minister be in Brisbane for?

3. Please provide a copy of the minister’s program and a list of any meetings that are scheduled.

4. Did the minister requested any briefing material from the department in relation to the G20? Please provide a list of the briefing titles.

5. How many ministerial staff will attended with the minister?

6. How many departmental staff attended the G20?

7. For each minister and staff member attending, how much was spent on airfares to and from Brisbane?

8. For each minister and staff member attending, how much was spent on accommodation in Brisbane?

0. For each minister and staff member attending, how much was spent on other associated expenses? Please detail.

10. Has the department purchased any merchandise or promotional material for the G20?
Please detail.

11. Will the department be preparing a report following the G207? If yes:
1. What will be the scope of the report?
2. When will it be complete?
3. Will it be available to the public?

Answer:

Not applicable

